
Lavender 
Fields 

Other Criminal 
Damage 

FAREWELL PLACE Nephew has got angry and 
punched a door 

10/11/2023 
11:00:00 

10/11/2023 
12:30:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

HEYFORD ROAD Vehicle left on the road 
overnight, various items stolen 
from the car 

30/10/2023 
16:00:00 

01/11/2023 
14:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

BOND ROAD By suspect unknown stealing 
the front grille emblem from the 
victim’s vehicle. 

04/11/2023 
16:25:00 

04/11/2023 
16:45:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

WESTERN ROAD The victim had their tools, 
money and bank card stolen 
from inside their van. 

06/11/2023 
04:50:00 

06/11/2023 
05:05:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

SHELDRICK 
CLOSE 

by suspect stealing from victim 
car 

18/10/2023 
21:30:00 

18/10/2023 
21:45:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Other Theft WILKINS CLOSE Unknown suspect stole the 
victim's pedal cycle. 

12/11/2023 
12:00:00 

12/11/2023 
18:26:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

FAREWELL PLACE Nephew has got angry and 
punched a door 

10/11/2023 
11:00:00 

10/11/2023 
12:30:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft/Taking of 
Pedal Cycles 

WILKINS CLOSE Unknown suspect stole the 
victim's pedal cycle. 

12/11/2023 
12:00:00 

12/11/2023 
18:26:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft/Taking of M/V LEWIS ROAD By suspect unknown has stolen 
Honda NXR without keys 

12/11/2023 
11:00:00 

13/11/2023 
06:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

STEERS MEAD Residential Burglary - Awaits 
Dets 

11/11/2023 
07:00:00 

11/11/2023 
21:50:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

SUTHERLAND 
DRIVE 

Victim states unknown 
suspect(s) have broken into the 
vehicle, taken the property and 
decamped in unknown 
direction. 

15/11/2023 
20:00:00 

15/11/2023 
21:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MOUNT ROAD Suspect stole a phone and 
laptop from victims unlocked 
car 

16/11/2023 
09:40:00 

16/11/2023 
09:45:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

BOND ROAD crack to front door, only 
damage to front pain of double 
glazing, unknown how damage 
occurred 

19/11/2023 
09:30:00 

  



Lavender 
Fields 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

VEALS MEAD has had window smashed by a 
rock 

19/11/2023 
11:00:00 

19/11/2023 
11:01:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

MOUNT ROAD house brick thrown through 
front window 

22/11/2023 
16:30:00 

22/11/2023 
23:59:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

HAWTHORNE 
AVENUE 

The suspect attempted to break 
into the property by putting a 
hook through the letter box. 
The suspect was disturbed by 
the occupier and then fled the 
scene. 

25/11/2023 
09:00:00 

  

Lavender 
Fields 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

PHIPP'S BRIDGE 
ROAD 

Suspect broke into the victim’s 
car and stole passports. 

29/11/2023 
03:00:00 

29/11/2023 
08:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Other Criminal 
Damage 

VEALS MEAD victim states that ex tenants 
have caused damage to the 
property 

08/12/2022 
12:00:00 

08/03/2023 
12:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Criminal Damage To 
a Dwelling 

VEALS MEAD victim states that ex tenants 
have caused damage to the 
property 

08/12/2022 
12:00:00 

08/03/2023 
12:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Other Theft WESTERN ROAD delivered parcel left in foyer of 
flat block has been stolen 

21/11/2023 
14:30:00 

21/11/2023 
18:00:00 

Lavender 
Fields 

Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

WESTERN ROAD delivered parcel left in foyer of 
flat block has been stolen 

21/11/2023 
14:30:00 

21/11/2023 
18:00:00 

 


