Lavender	Other Criminal	FAREWELL PLACE	Nephew has got angry and	10/11/2023	10/11/2023
Fields	Damage		punched a door	11:00:00	12:30:00
Lavender	Theft From Motor	HEYFORD ROAD	Vehicle left on the road	30/10/2023	01/11/2023
Fields	vehicle		overnight, various items stolen	16:00:00	14:00:00
			from the car		
Lavender	Theft From Motor	BOND ROAD	By suspect unknown stealing	04/11/2023	04/11/2023
Fields	vehicle		the front grille emblem from the	16:25:00	16:45:00
			victim's vehicle.		
Lavender	Theft From Motor	WESTERN ROAD	The victim had their tools,	06/11/2023	06/11/2023
Fields	vehicle		money and bank card stolen	04:50:00	05:05:00
			from inside their van.		
Lavender	Theft From Motor	SHELDRICK	by suspect stealing from victim	18/10/2023	18/10/2023
Fields	vehicle	CLOSE	car	21:30:00	21:45:00
Lavender	Other Theft	WILKINS CLOSE	Unknown suspect stole the	12/11/2023	12/11/2023
Fields			victim's pedal cycle.	12:00:00	18:26:00
Lavender	Criminal Damage To	FAREWELL PLACE	Nephew has got angry and	10/11/2023	10/11/2023
Fields	a Dwelling		punched a door	11:00:00	12:30:00
Lavender	Theft/Taking of	WILKINS CLOSE	Unknown suspect stole the	12/11/2023	12/11/2023
Fields	Pedal Cycles		victim's pedal cycle.	12:00:00	18:26:00
Lavender	Theft/Taking of M/V	LEWIS ROAD	By suspect unknown has stolen	12/11/2023	13/11/2023
Fields			Honda NXR without keys	11:00:00	06:00:00
Lavender	Burglary in a	STEERS MEAD	Residential Burglary - Awaits	11/11/2023	11/11/2023
Fields	Dwelling		Dets	07:00:00	21:50:00
Lavender	Theft From Motor	SUTHERLAND	Victim states unknown	15/11/2023	15/11/2023
Fields	vehicle	DRIVE	suspect(s) have broken into the	20:00:00	21:00:00
			vehicle, taken the property and		
			decamped in unknown		
			direction.		
Lavender	Theft From Motor	MOUNT ROAD	Suspect stole a phone and	16/11/2023	16/11/2023
Fields	vehicle		laptop from victims unlocked	09:40:00	09:45:00
			car		
Lavender	Criminal Damage To	BOND ROAD	crack to front door, only	19/11/2023	
Fields	a Dwelling		damage to front pain of double	09:30:00	
			glazing, unknown how damage		
			occurred		

Lavender Fields	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	VEALS MEAD	has had window smashed by a rock	19/11/2023 11:00:00	19/11/2023 11:01:00
Lavender Fields	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	MOUNT ROAD	house brick thrown through front window	22/11/2023 16:30:00	22/11/2023 23:59:00
Lavender Fields	Burglary in a Dwelling	HAWTHORNE AVENUE	The suspect attempted to break into the property by putting a hook through the letter box. The suspect was disturbed by the occupier and then fled the scene.	25/11/2023 09:00:00	
Lavender Fields	Theft From Motor vehicle	PHIPP'S BRIDGE ROAD	Suspect broke into the victim's car and stole passports.	29/11/2023 03:00:00	29/11/2023 08:00:00
Lavender Fields	Other Criminal Damage	VEALS MEAD	victim states that ex tenants have caused damage to the property	08/12/2022 12:00:00	08/03/2023 12:00:00
Lavender Fields	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	VEALS MEAD	victim states that ex tenants have caused damage to the property	08/12/2022 12:00:00	08/03/2023 12:00:00
Lavender Fields	Other Theft	WESTERN ROAD	delivered parcel left in foyer of flat block has been stolen	21/11/2023 14:30:00	21/11/2023 18:00:00
Lavender Fields	Burglary in a Dwelling	WESTERN ROAD	delivered parcel left in foyer of flat block has been stolen	21/11/2023 14:30:00	21/11/2023 18:00:00